

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).995-996/2008

K.ARUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the SLP
is to be withdrawn.

In view of the submission, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar